
 
 

 

2023-24 PARENT/CARER CALENDAR – SUMMER TERM UPDATED
SUMMER TERM 1 - 2024 
Mon 8 Apr School opens to students 08:30 
w/b Mon 8 Apr Tell Someone Focus Week 
w/b Mon 8 Apr Y12 Mock Examinations 
Wed 10 Apr Y8 House Netball – Period 4 
Thu 11 Apr Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Fri 12 Apr Y7 House Hockey (Boys) – Period 4 
Fri 12 Apr Y13 DofE Gold Actual Training Walk (Peak District) 
w/b Mon 15 Apr Y11 MFL Speaking Examinations 
Tue 16 Apr Senior House Rugby – Period 4 
Mon 15 Apr – Wed 17 Apr GCSE Art Examination 
Tue 16 Apr World Challenge Training Event 
Wed 17 Apr GCSE PE Moderation Day 
Thu 18 Apr Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 18 Apr Y7 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 
Fri 19 Apr Y7 'I AM BCU' Careers Event P1-4 
Fri 19 Apr Y9 Options – Allocation Letters issued 
w/b Mon 22 Apr Y11 MFL Speaking Examinations 
Tue 23 Apr Student Council 13:25 B9 
Tue 23 Apr World Challenge Parent/Carer Meeting 17:15 
Tue 23 Apr Y12 Parent Information Evening 18:00 
Wed 24 Apr Y7 House Badminton – Period 4 
Wed 24 Apr PRIDE Group 15:00 C13 
Thu 25 Apr Junior Maths Challenge 
Thu 25 Apr Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 25 Apr Sutton Schools Debating Competition (JWS) 18:15-21:45 
Fri 26 Apr Y8 'INDUSTRY LINKS' Careers Event P1-4 
Fri 26 Apr Y7 House Rugby – Period 4 
Mon 29 Apr Y8 House Badminton – Period 4 
Tue 30 Apr Y9 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) 1 – Period 4 
Tue 30 Apr Y12 Geography Field Visit (Sutton Coldfield) Reg-P3 
Tue 30 Apr – Thu 2 May A Level Art Examination 
Wed 1 May Dance Evening 18:00-20:00 
Wed 1 May Y9 SLB Vaccination 'Mop Up' Session 
Wed 1 May House Volleyball – Period 4 
Thu 2 May Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 2 May Y12 BCU Campus Visit 
w/b 6 May Deaf Awareness week 
Mon 6 May Bank Holiday Monday 
Tue 7 May Y7 Y8 BCU Dreadlock Alien Poetry Slam Visit 
Tue 7 May Student Council 13:25 B9 
Wed 8 May Y10 House Table Tennis – Period 4 
Thu 9 May Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 9 May 2024 Summer Examinations Series Starts 
Fri 10 May Y13 Leavers’ Event 



 

Fri 10 May Y9 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) 2 – Period 4 
w/b 13 May Kindness Counts Focus Week 
Mon 13 May Y8 House Tag Rugby (Girls) – Period 4 
Tue 14 May Y10 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) 1 – Period 4 
Wed 15 May Y8 BCU STEM Visit 
Wed 15 May PRIDE Group 15:00 C13 
Thu 16 May Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Wed 22 May Y8 House Tag Rugby (Girls) – Period 4 
Thu 23 May Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Fri 24 May Y10 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) 2 – Period 4 
Fri 24 May Y9 ‘Invitation Only’ Rewards Visit (Mr Porter) 
Fri 24 May Y12 MOCK Results issued 
Fri 24 May School closes to students 15:00 
SUMMER TERM 2 - 2024 
Jun 2024 PRIDE Month 
Mon 3 Jun School opens to students 08:30 
Mon 3 Jun Y10 (a) House Rounders (Girls) – Period 4 
Tue 4 Jun Y8 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) 1 – Period 4 
Tue 4 Jun – Thu 6 Jun Y12 Geography Field Visit (North Wales) 
Thu 6 Jun Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Fri 7 Jun Y9 Oxford Careers Visit 
Fri 7 Jun – Sat 8 Jun Y10 DofE Bronze Qualifying Expedition (Cannock Chase) 
w/b 10 Jun Safety First Focus Week 
Mon 10 Jun Y9 BCU Campus Visit 
Mon 10 Jun Y10 Geography Field Visit (Carding Mill) Group 1 
Tue 11 Jun Y10 Geography Field Visit (Carding Mill) Group 2 
Wed 12 Jun Y10 (b) House Rounders (Girls) – Period 4 
Wed 12 Jun PRIDE Group 15:00 C13 
Thu 13 Jun Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 13 Jun FMAT Games (Wyndley) 
Fri 14 Jun Y8 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) 2 – Period 4 
Fri 14 Jun Y10 ‘Invitation Only’ Rewards Visit (Mrs Colbourne) 
w/b Mon 17 Jun Y12 Work Experience Week 
w/b Mon 17 Jun Y7-Y10 Assessment Week 
Mon 17 Jun Y8 HPV Vaccinations 
Mon 17 Jun Y9 (a) House Rounders (Girls) – Period 4 
Mon 17 Jun PTFA Meeting 18:00 
Tue 18 Jun Y7 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) 1 – Period 4 
Tue 18 Jun Student Council 13:25 B9 
Wed 19 Jun New Intake Parent Briefing 
Thu 20 Jun Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 20 Jun Sutton Schools Athletics (Wyndley) 
Thu 20 Jun National Clean Air Day 
Mon 24 Jun 
Tue 25 Jun 

Y9F DofE Bronze Taster Walk 
Y9X DofE Bronze Taster Walk 

Tue 25 Jun Y12 UCAS Discovery Birmingham Visit 
Wed 26 Jun Y9 (b) House Rounders (Girls) – Period 4 
Wed 26 Jun Y11 Leavers’ Event 
Wed 26 Jun 
Thu 27 Jun 

Y8F DofE Bronze Taster Walk 
Y8X DofE Bronze Taster Walk 



 

Thu 27 Jun Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 27 Jun Y11 Prom (Aston Wood) 19:00 
Thu 27 Jun Y13 Prom (Town House) 19:30 
Fri 28 Jun Y7 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) 2 – Period 4 
Fri 28 Jun Y10 BMET Taster Day 
Fri 28 Jun 2024 Summer Examinations Series Ends 
Sat 29 Jun – Thu 4 Jul Y12/Y13 DofE Gold Practice/Qualifying Expedition (Snowdonia) 
Mon 1 Jul Y7 House Netball – Period 4 
Wed 3 Jul New Intake Day 
Wed 3 Jul PRIDE Group 15:00 C13 
Wed 3 Jul – Fri 5 Jul Y10/Y12 Summer School Trip (BCU) 
Thu 4 Jul Queensbridge Music Festival 
Thu 4 Jul Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Sun 7 Jul – Wed 10 Jul Y10 French Visit (Paris) 
Sun 7 Jul – Wed 10 Jul Y10 German/Y12 History Visit (Salzburg) 
Sun 7 Jul – Mon 29 Jul World Challenge (Borneo) 
w/b 8 Jul Gratitude Focus Week 
Mon 8 Jul Y9 AMSP Mathematics Event TBC 
Tue 9 Jul Student Council 13:25 B9 
Thu 11 Jul House Athletics Day (Wyndley) 
Thu 11 Jul Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Fri 12 Jul Culture Day 
Sun 14 Jul – Tue 16 Jul Y10/Y11 DofE Silver Practice/Qualifying Expedition (Peak District) 
Wed 17 Jul – Thu 18 Jul Summer Musical ‘Grease’ 18:00 
Thu 18 Jul Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 18 Jul Assessment Reports Issued 
Fri 19 Jul School closes to students 15:00 
Thu 15 Aug GCE Results Day – Y13 08:30-09:30 
Thu 22 Aug GCSE Results Day – Y11 08:30-09:30 

 


